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MONTH END CLOSING
BANK RECONCILIATION
PRINCIPAL'S MONTHLY REPORTS

Principal’s Monthly Report

Reconciliation Posting Journal

Bank Adjustments Posting Journal

Cleared Transactions Journal

General Posting Journal

Outstanding Transaction Report

Copy of Bank Statement

BSC Principal’s Monthly Financial Letter

BSC Principal’s Monthly Trial Balance Summary

MONTH END CLOSING

On the last working day of the month, the bookkeeper or BSS should do the
following on the computer:

A

Go to Transactions>Financial>Series Post. If there are any transactions
listed, they must be posted.

Go to Transactions>Purchases>Series Post. If there are any transactions
listed, they must be posted.

Go to Transactions>Purchases>Post Checks. Use the batch ID look up.
Verify there is no check batch listed. If there is a batch, it must be posted.

Continue to do the current month’s work and wait for the bank statement or
obtain it online.

BANK RECONCILIATION

After the bank statement has been received, a monthly bank reconciliation
must be completed. Refer to Internal Accounts User’s Guide Section IV-C
for bank reconciliation instructions.
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SUBJECT: MONTH END CLOSING, BANK
RECONCILIATION AND PRINCIPAL'S MONTHLY
REPORT

I1l.  PRINCIPAL'S MONTHLY REPORTS
A Principal’s Monthly Report must be generated each month on the
computer. Refer to Internal Accounts User’s Guide Section IV-B for
instructions to print the Principal’s Monthly Report.

NON-BSC SCHOOLS

Once the Principal’s Monthly report and the bank reconciliation reports are
completed and signed by the Bookkeeper and the Principal, the original reports
must be placed in the order shown below, stapled together and ponied to the
Business Support Center by the 15" of the month. This due date is not optional.
Internal Audit Department is notified of reports not received by the established
due date.

Principal's Monthly Report (Exhibit 1)
Reconciliation Posting Journal (Exhibit 2)
Bank Adjustment Posting Journal (Exhibit 3)
Cleared Transactions Journal (Exhibit 4)
Transfer Posting Journal (Exhibit 5)
Outstanding Transactions Report (Exhibit 6)
Copy of Bank Statement (Exhibit 7)

NogokrwdE

BSC SCHOOLS

PRINCIPAL’S MONTHLY REPORTS ARE PREPARED BY BSC STAFF.

The BSS will complete the bank reconciliation and the Principal’s Monthly
Report by the 15" of the month. These reports are verified and signed by a BSC
supervisor and filed for audit purposes.

Each month, a Principals Monthly Financial Letter (Exhibit 8a) will be delivered
to the Principal at each BSC school. The Principals Monthly Financial Letter will
include the following attachments:

1. A Principals Monthly Trial Balance Summary which, must be reviewed and
signed by the Principal and be kept on file for audit purposes (Exhibit 8b)

2. The school's bank statement (Exhibit 7)

3. The bank reconciliation posting journal (Exhibit 2)
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The School Board of Broward Gounly

Principals’ Monthly Report
Report Account Aclivities
AAA Elementary School

EXHIBIT 1

May 31, 2014

ACTIVITIES BEGINNING ENDING

ACCOUNTS BALANCE RECEIPTS DISBURSEMENT BALANCE
C. Classes $946.50 $66,972.75 $66,851.95 $1,067.30
D. Clubs 2,815.00 7,688.04 9,109.13 1,393.91
E. Departments 864,88 3,704.63 3,604.17 965.34
F. Trusts 11,358.32 564,230.10 550,927.74 24,660.68
. General 24,592.32 12,419.37 8,986.44 28,025.25
Grand Totals 40,577.02 655,014.89 639,479.43 56,112.48 -~
Ceriification:

1 certifys that this financial report is correct, that all cash receipts have been pramptly recorded and deposited intact, that all

disbursements were supported by the proper autho

Regulation and Bnard Policies.

Prepared By

Approved By:

Bookkeeper

Principal

Dated: &/ g (1Y

$ Cash

$ Treasurer's Pool

Total Cash

Suspense

(-/ Phone Number: NSy 30 -y

ritles and appropriate documentary evidence in campliance with Florida Laws,

30,577.02 1,017,428.66 1,094,118.16 46,112.48

10,000.00 (10,000.00) 10,000.00 10,000.00

40,577.02 1,007,428.66 1,104,118.16 56,112.48
563,436.10 563,436.10



! EXHIBIT 2

. 1
System: 6/9/2014 8:39:25 MM AAA Elementary School Page: 1
User Date: 6/9/2014 RECONCILIATION POSTING JOURNAL User ID: dfranklin
Bank Reconciliation

Audit Trail Code: CMADJ00000091 Bank Statement Ending Balance: $49,682.28
Checkbook ID: WACKOVIACHECKIN Bank Statement Ending Date: 5/31/2014
Description: WELLS FARGO CHECKING Cutoff Date: 5/31/2014
Statement Ending Balance $49,682.28 -
Qutstanding Checks (-) 54,052,307
Deposits in Transit (+) $26.54
Adjusted Bank Balance $45, 656.52
- e
Checkbook Balance as of Cutoff $46,112.48
hdjustments ($455,96)
Adjusted Book Balance $45,656.52

Dif ference, $0.00




6/9/2014

System:
6/9/2014

UUser Date:

Audit Trail Code:
Checkbook ID:

8:30:26 A

AAA Elementary School

BﬁNK ADJUSTMENTS POSTING JOURNAL
Bank Reconciliation

CMADJO0000091
WACHOVIACHECKIN

Page: 1

EXHIBIT 3

User ID: dfranklin

Description: WELLS FARGD CHECKING
Type Number: Date Posting Date Checkbook Amount
Interest Incone mmoooee  eea 68/ s
Account Number Account Description Debit Credit
oL-0000 cmckne accowr T s $0.00
7025~0000 GENERAL K-12 §0.00 $3.55
Service Charge 5vC000006325 6/9/2014 6/9/2014 $59.58
| Account Wumber hccount Description Debit Credit
6[-)16—0000 o CHECKING ACCOUNT o TS T §0.00 ) _-“$59.55
6098-0000 ELECTRCNIC FEES §59.58 $0.00
Service Charge SVC000006326 6/9/2014 6/9/2014 $7.10
Account Number Account Description Debit Credit
6616-0000 CRECKING ACCOUNT T T ;6-6(-) ---------------- ;;_16
6078-0000 ASC - ELECTRONIC FEES $7.10 $0.00
Service Charge SVC000006327 6/9/2014 6/9/2014 $307.69
Account Numbex Account Description Debit Credit
6616:6666 ---------------- (Hlii.;CKING ;CCOUNT _____ o $0.66 - S;E);_;;
6098-0000 ELECTRORIC FEES $307.69 50.00
Service Charge SVC000006328 6/9/2014 6/9/2014 $80.82
Account: Number Account Description Debit Credit
w0000 — T e
6078-0008 ASC - ELECTRONIC FEES $80.82 $0.00
Service Charge SVC000006329 6/9/2014 6/9/2014 $4.32
Account Number Account Description Debit Credit
0010-(-)(-1(]0 (-:;;‘IE;KING wor - ““$0-00 ’ N $4.;5
7025-0000 GEMERAL K-12 $4.32 $0.00
Total Adjustments: 6



‘ EXHIBIT 4

System:  6/9/2014  B:39:27 AM
User Date: 6/9/2014

AAA Elementary School Page; 1
CLERRED TRANSACTIONS JOURNAL User ID: dfranklin
Bank Reconciliation

Audit Trail Cede: CMADJO0000091
Checkbook ID: WACHCVIACHECKIN

Description: WELLS FARGO CHECKIRG

Sorted By: Type

Type Number Date Paid To/Revd From Trx Amount Cleared Amount
DEP  00000000000000002327 4/29/2014 $347.00
DEP  00000000000000002328 4/30/2014 $2,118.00
DEP 00080000000000002329 4/30/2014 $116.00
DEP  00000000000000002330 4/30/2014 $1,650.00
DEP  00000060000000002331  4/30/2014 $165.00
DEP 00000000000000002332 5/2/2014 $1,547.00
DEP  00000000000000002333 5/5/2014 $2,880.50
DEP  00000000000000002334 5/5/2014 $1.50
DEP 00000000000000002335 5/5/2014 $1,345.50
DEP  (0000000000000002336 5/5/2014 $345,00
DEP 00000080000000002337 5/5/2014 51,589.00
DEP 00000000000000002338 5/5/2014 $330.00
DEP  00000000000000002340 5/6/2014 5$363.00
DEP  00000000000000002341 5/6/2014 $9,527.00
DEP (0000000000:000002343 5/7/2014 $329.50
DEP  00000000000000002344 5/7/2014 $165.00
BEP  00000000000000002345 5/7/2014 $12,197.26
DEP  00000000000000002346 5/7/2014 $2,431.50
DEP 00000000000000002347 5/1/2014 $8.00
DEP  00000000000000002348 5/2/2014 $41.00
DEP  0000000000000000234%3 5/6/2014 $396.00
DEP  00000000000000002350 5/8/2014 $213.00
DEP  00000000000000002351 5/8/2014 $22.50
DEP  00000000000000002352 5/9/2014 $142.50
DEP 00000000000000002353 5/7/2014 $165.00
DEP  00000000000000002354 5/7/2014 $4,121.00
DEP  00000000000000002355 5/8/2014 $1,488.00
DEP  00000000000000002356 5/12/2014 $7.50
DEP  00000000000000002357 5/12/2014 $22.50
DEP  00000000000000002358 5/12/2014 §22.50
DEP  0000000000000000235% 5/12/2014 §52.50
DEP (00000000000000002360 5/13/2014 §96.49
DEP? 00000000000000002361 5/14/2014 §56.50
DEP  00000000000000002362 5/14/2014 $399.00
DEP  00000000000000002363 5/14/2014 5759.00
DER  00000000000000002364 5/14/2014 $155.00
DEP  00000000000000002365 5/14/2014 $15.00
DEP  60000000000000002366 5/16/2014 $B88.04
DEP  00000000000000002367 5/16/2014 $38.00
DEP  00000000000000002368 5/16/2014 $7.50
DEP  0(000000000000002369 5/16/2014 $63.00
DEP 08000000000000002370 5/19/2014 $61.00
DEP 00000000000000002371 5/19/2014 $15.00
DEP 00000000000000002372 5/19/2014 §178.45
DEP  00000000000000002374 5/20/2014 §1.50
DEP 00000000000000002375 5/20/2014 $296.43
DEP  00000000000000002376 5/21/2014 $14.00
DEP 00000000000000002377 5/21/2014 $14.00
DEP 00000000000000002378 5/21/2014 $14.00
DEP  00000000000000002379 5/21/2014 $67.50
DEP (0000000000000002380 5/21/2014 $3.00
DEP  00000000000000002381  5/22/2014 §5.00
DEP  00000000000000002382 5/27/2014 $9.94
DEP 00000000000000002383 5/29/2014 $19.00
DEP  00000000000000002384 5/29/2014 $17.00
CHK 105212 4/14/2014 BROWARD EDUCATION FOUNDATION {§150.00)
CHK 105216 4/25/2014 MUSEUM OF DISCOVERY & SCIENCE ($1,192.00)
CHK 105217 4/28/2014 SCHOOL BORRD OF BROWARD COUNTY (362.00)
CHK 105218 4/29/2014 SOUTH PLANTATION HIGH SCHOOL ($120.00)



N ]
System: 6/9/2014  8:39:27 AM AAA Elementary School
User Date: 6/9/2014 CLEARED TRANSACTIONS JOURNAL
i Bank Reconciliation
CHK 105215 5/12/2014 SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY
CHE 105220 5/12/2014 SCHOOL, BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY
CHK 105221 5/12/2014 AIA TRANSPORTATION, INC
CEK 105222 5/12/2014 FLAMINGO EDUCATIONAL TOURS
WDL WDL4192 5/15/2014 mat 12002
WDL WDL4193 5/15/2014 GBlackmon
65 Transaction (s}

Totals:

Number of Payments 10

Amount of Payments $711,215.00

Number of Deposits 55

Amount of Deposits $47,183.15

EXHIBIT 4 :
Page: 2
Oser ID: dfranklin

{549,823.00)
(51,830.00}
{$245.00)
{$23,815.000
($19.00}
1$19.00)



§/9/3014  8:39:31 AM

5/9/2014

System:
User Date:

* Yoided Journal Entry

Batch ID: CMADJOGDO009]
Batch Comment: Reconcile Adjustments Entry

AAA Elementary Schoo!
GENERAL POSTING JOURNAL
General Ledger

Page: 1

EXHIBIT 5

User ID; dfranklin

Approved: No Batch Total Actual: 5926.12 Batch Total Control: 50.00
Approved by: Trx Total Actual: 6 Trx Total Control; 0
Approval Date:
Journal Transaction Transaction Reversing  Source Transaction Rudit Trall Reversing Audit
Entry Type Date Date Document Reference Code Trail Code
15,235 Stahdard 6/9/2014 CMADJ  Reconcile Adjustments Entry GLTRX00013468
Account: Description Debit Credit
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOUNT $3.55
7025-0000 GENERAL K-12 $3.55
Total Distributions: 2 Totals: $3.55 $3.55
15,236 Standard 6/9/2014 CMADJ  Reconcile Adjustments Entry GLTRX00013468
Account Description Debit Credit
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOUNT $59,58
6099-0000 ELECTRONIC FEES $59.58
Tota) Distributions: 2 Totals: $59.58 $59.58
15,237 Standard 6/9/2014 CMADJ  Reconcile Rdjustments Entry GLTRY00013468
Account Description Debit Credit
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOURT $7.10
6078-0000 ASC - ELECTRONIC FEES $7.10
Total Distributions: 2 Totals: $7.10 $7.10
15,238 Standard  6/9/2014 CMADJ  Reconcile Adjustments Entry GLTRXD0013468
Rccount Description Debit Credit
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOUNT $307.69
6093-0000 ELECTRONIC FEES $307.69
Total Distributions: 2 Totals: $307.6% $307.69
15,239 Standard £/9/2014 (MADJ  Reconcile Adjustments Entry GLTRX00013468
Account Description Debit Credit
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOUNT $80.82
6078-0000 ASC - ELECTRCNIC FEES $80.92
Total Distributions: 2 Totals 400,92 §80.82



System: 6/9/2014  8:39:31 A AAA Elementary School
User Date: 6/9/2014 GENERAL POSTING JOURNAL
General Ledger

* Voided Journal Entry

15,240 Standard 6/9/2014 CMADD  Reconcile Adjustments Entry
Account Description
0010-0000 CHECKING ACCOUNT
7025-0000 GENERAL K-12
Total Distributions: 2 Totals:

Total Journal Entries: b

EXHIBIT 5 (con't)

Page: 2
User ID: dfranklin

GLTRX00013468

Debit Credit




Systems  6/9/2014  8:39:28 A

User Date: 6/9/2014

Checkbook ID: WACHOVIACHECKIN

Description; WELLS FARGO CHECKING

Sorted By: Type

Date

DEP  00000000800000002385
DEP  00000000000000002366
CHK 105223
CHK 105224

§ Transaction(s)

Totals:

tumber of Payments
Amount of Payments
Number of Deposits
Amount of Deposits

5/30/2014
5/30/2014
5/15/2014
5/30/2014

$4,

2
052,30
2

$26.54

_ AAA Elementarv School
QUTSTANDING TRARSACTIONS REPCRT
Bank Reconciliation

Paid To/Revd From

BOGART'S OF BOCA, INC.
PARAGON DEERFIELD, LIC

EXHIBITE ~

Page: 1
User ID: dfranklin

Tex Amount

$6.00
$20.54
{$2,045.30)
{$2,007.00)



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number. 2000037266239

SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD

COUNTY, FL

AAA Elementary School
ACTIVITIES FUND ACCOUNT

DEERFIELD BEACH FL 33442-8224

m May 1, 2014 - May 31, 2014 = Page 10f3

Questions?

Onling: wellsfargo.com

PG Box 63020

‘Wiite: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

San Francleco, CA 94163

EXHIBIT 7

WILLS B

ARG

Call your Custorner Sarvice Officer or Client Services
4-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)
$:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds
Account number Baginning balance Total credits Tolal debits Ending balance
2000037266239 $80,230.09 $47,179.20 -$77,727.01 $49,662.28
Credits
Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
05/01 23227 2.118.00 - Bank of America Deposil 140430 430134750165250
05/ 2342 347.00~  American Express Settlernent 140501 4092800579 (
05/02 233, 1,650.00~ Bank of America Deposit 140501 430134750165250
05/02 2724 118.00- American Express Seltlement 140502 4099600579 (
05/05 233 2,880.50v Bank of America Deposit 140503 430134750165250
05/05 2332 1,647.00~ Bank of America Deposit 140502 430134750165250
05/05 234« 1,346.50  Bank of America Deposit 140504 430134750165250
05/05 23 f 41.00v  Bank of America Deposit 140503 430134750165739
05/05 a3yt B8.00~ Bank of America Deposil 140502 430134750165739
05/05 233 165.00. American Express Settlement 140503 4098600579 (
05/06 2330 1,582.00~  Bank of America Deposit 140505 430134750165250
05/06 Ly i336 362,50 American Express Settlement 140506 4099600579 (
05107 A 239,692.00 v Bank of America Daposit 140506 430134750165250
05/07 =3%y 330.00 American Express Setflement 140507 4099600579 (
05/08 236 12,797 .26 Bank of America Deposit 140507 430134750165250
05108 2544 396.00~  Bank of America Deposit 140507 43013475016573¢
05/08 2 142,437.60~ Cash Vault Deposit
05/08 sive 363.00. American Express Seltlement 140508 4099600579 ¢
05109 235" 4,121.00~ Bank of America Deposit 140508 430134750165739
05/09 215¢213.00v  Bank of America Deposit 140508 430134750165250
05/09 143 329.50~  American Express Settlement 140509 4089600579 (
0512 ':,15'{ 1,488.00 Bank of America Deposil 140509 430134750165738
0612 2362 399.00+ Bank of America Deposit 140510 430134750165739

Shaet Seq = 0101649
Sheat 00001 of 00003



Account number; 2000037266239

m May1, 2014 - May 31,2014 m Page2of3

EXHIBIT 7 (con't)

WL

FARGO

Elactronic deposits/bank crediis (continued)

Effactive Posted

Transaction detait

Bank of America Deposit 140509 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140510 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140511 430134750165250
American Express Settlement 140510 4099587545 ¢
American Express Settlement 140510 4029600676 ¢
Bank of America Deposil 140512 430134750165250
American Express Seltlement 140513 4099600579 ¢
Bank of America Deposit 140513 430134750165739
Bank of America Daposit 140513 430134750165250
Bank of America Daposit 140514 430134750165730
Bank of America Deposit 140514 430134750165250
Cash Vault Deposit

Bank of America Deposit 140515 430134750185260
Bank of America Deposit 140515 430134750165739
Bank of America Daposit 140516 430134750165739
Bank of America Deposit 140617 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 1405618 430134750165260
Bank of America Daposit 140517 430134750165739
Bank of America Deposil 140519 430134750165250
Bank of America Daposit 140520 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140520 430134750165739
Broward Schools Vendor ACH 140520 AAA Elem
Bank of America Deposit 140521 430134750165250
Cash Vault Deposit

American Express Seltlement 140622 4098600579 (
Bank of America Deposit 1405622 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140524 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140523 4301347501652560
Bank of America Deposit 140528 430134750165250
Bank of America Deposit 140529 430134750165250

Total electronle deposits/bank credits

Total credits

Transaction detail

American Express Axp Discnt 140505 4089600579
Amearican Exprass Axp Discnt 140505 4090587545
Bank of America Fee 140502 430134750185250
Bank of America Fee 140502 430134750165739

Client Analysis Srve Chrg 140508 Svs Chge 0414 002000037266239

Bank of America Deposit 140516 430134750165250

dale dale Amount
05/12 2352.142.50v
05/12 235 22.50v
05/12 235F 2250
0512 255316500
05/12 2351 2250v
05/13 2157 5250 v
05/13 23%4 7,507
05/14 2343 759.00v
05/14 2360 86.49v
05/15 ,_}‘,:,155.00""
05/15 23 58.50
05/15 2367 16.00v
05/18 23¢¢ 86.04+
05/16 2361 38.00~
05/19 23¢9 83.00v
05/19 2332 61.00%
05/19 2y 15.00+
05119 22211400
05420 2ye1 178.457
05/21 7417 296.43v
7 05/21 2310 14.00~
Lol 05021 3.55
N 05/22 2 17¢14.00~
05/22 2 59967.50~
0522 o 7.507
05/23 2357 3.00~
06/27 z3xe 9.98
05/27 2351 5.00w
05/29 23839.00v
05/30 238v17.00/
$47,179.20
$47,179.20
Debits
Electronic dehitsfhank debits
Effective Posled
date date Amount
05/05 59.58 ¢
05/05 7.405
05/05 307.69¢
05/05 80.82 5
0512 432
05/19 30.50
$490.01
Shesl 5¢q = 0101550

Shesl 00002 of 00003

Total electronic deblts/bank dabits



Account nurmber; 2000037286232 = May 1, 2014 - May 31, 2014 = Page 3 of 3

EXHIBIT 7 (con't)

WIGLLS

FARGO

Checks paid
Number Amount  Dale Number Amount Date  Number Amount  Date
106212 150.00 05/06 105218 120.00 05/08 105221 24500 05/21
105216 * 4,192.00 05/06 106219 49,823.00 05/14 105222 23,815.00 05/20
105217 62.00 05/02 105220 1,830.00 06/14

$77,237.00 Total checks pald
* (Gap in check sequence.

$71,727.01 Total debifs
Daily ledger balance summary
Date " Balance Date Balanice Dale Balance
04/30 60,230.09 05/09 121,091.86 0520 40,470.32
05404 82,695.09 05/12 423,349.34 (5/21 49,539.30
05/02 84,401.09 0513 123,408.34 05/22 49,628.20
05/05 89,932.90 0514 72,611.83 0523 49,631.30
05/06 £0,532.40 0515 72,838.33 0527 49,646.28
05/07 100,554.40 05/16 72,964.37 0529 48 665.28
05/08 116,428.16 05/19 73,106.87 0530 49,682.28

Average daily ledger balance $76,655.34

22010 Walis Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights rassrvad. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0101551
Shest 00003 of (0003



EXHIBIT 8a

The School Board of Broward County, Florida

BUSINESS SUPPORT CENTER
7720 West Qakland Park Blvd. Suite 304

- §unrisei FL 33351

DATE: September 15, 2013

TO: Principal
School

FROM: Nell Johnson '@
Director, Business Support Center
SUBJECT: PRINCIPAL'S MONTHLY FINANCIAL LETTER
Please find your attached Internal Accounts monthly financial report for the month
ending August, 2013.

Please note the monthly activity and ending balances in each of your school’s internal
accounts.

If you have questions or should you require more detailed information regarding any
account, please contact the Business Support Center at 754-321-0630 for assistance.

The Business Support Center is committed to providing each school with quality business
services. If you have comments or suggestions regarding our services, please do not
hesitate to contact us.

Please review and sign the attached trial balance. This report will be maintained on file
for audit purposes.

Nell Johnson
Director
754-321-0600
Fax: 754-321-0591

®



EXHIBIT 8b

DYSLEIT {16 aviIa > N <
Uys:r Date: THIZ0O4 1RIAL BALANCE SUMMARY FUR 2014 E:%:.ID: él‘ranklin
AAA Elementary School
Ranges: From: Te:
Date: 61172014 6/30/2014 Sorted By: Segmentt
Account:  0010-0000 9999-0000 include: Posting

Inactive Accoumt Account Name Beginning Balance Cash + or Fund - Fund + or Cash - Ending Balance
00100000 CHECKING ACCOUNT $46,112.48 $9,645.94 $6,801.40 $48,957.02
0061-0000 TREASURY POOL ACCOUNT $10,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,000.00
3025-0000 CLASS OF FrY/-4 - GRADE 4 ($534.75) $534.75 $0.00 $0.00
3030-0000 CLASS OF F/Y/-5 « GRADE 3 ($310.00) $0.00 $06.00 (6310.00)
3035-0000 CLASS OF F/Y!-6 - GRADE 2 $135.82 $0.00 $135.82 $0.00
30640-0000 CLASS OF F/Yi-T - GRADE 1 ($75.00) $0.00 $0.c0 (575.00)
3045-0000 CLASS OF FIYI8 KG (31858.37) $0.00 $0.00 (5185.37)
3050-0000 CLASS OF F/Y/-9 - ($98.00) $0.00 30.00 {$98.00j
4559-0000 SAFETY PATROL - Gen. Rev./Exp. {$991.94) $0.00 $0.00 (3991.94)
4810-0000 FACULTY ACCOUNT {$128.78) $0.00 $31.91 ($161.57)
4990-0000 SUNSHINE CLUB {$272.21) 520090 $0.00 {$72.2%)
51350000 LIBRARY - Gan. Rev./Exp. {5965.34) $356.24 $711.11 {51,320.21)
BO0S-0000 BASCG - ACTMITY FEES {$2,550.23) $1,111.65 $0.00 (3$1,438.58)

507 1-0000 AFTER SCHOOL CHILD CARE -FULL FEE {$1.228.00) $2,383.00 $1,155.00 $0.00
6072-C000 AFTER SCHOOL CHILD CARE - 50% PARTIAL FE ($82.00) $82.00 $0.00 $0.00
8073-0000 ASC -REGISTRATION {550.00) $100.00 $50.00 $0.00
6074-0000 ASC - -LATE FEE %0.00 $15.00 $15.00 $0.00
6078-0000 ASC - ELECTRONIC FEES $1,510.24 $87.92 $1,598.18 10.00
6073-0000 ARTS & SCIENCE $0.00 $1,205.00 $1,205.00 $0.00
6098-0000 ELECTRONIC FEES {$3,925.82) $760.43 $0.00 {$3,165.39)
61210000 PCARD ACCT-1 - Gen, Rev./Exp. $0.00 $1,111.65 $1.111.65 $C.00
B137-0000 FACILITY RENTALS $0.00 $3,630.00 $8,756.00 ($5,126.00)
6151-0000 FIELD TRIP GENERAL (3550.46) $135.82 $197.75 ($612.39)
6§259-0000 LOST AND DAMAGED TEXTS $0.00 $26.00 $26.00 $0.0G
5263-0000 OVER/UNDER ($7.75) §7.75 $0.00 $0.00
6313-0000 SCHOOL IMPROVEMENTS ($4.342.85) $0.00 $0.00 {54,342.85)
6401-0000 DONATIONS-1 - (57.546.23) $0.00 $0.80 {$7,546.23)
5402-0000 Donations for Technology {$500.00) $0.00 $0.00 {§500.00)
6402-0000 DONATIONS: BX TP ED (KG) ($27.86) $0.00 $0.00 ($27.86)
6408-0000 PTA Denations $0.00 $511.00 3511.00 $0.00
6411-0000 N MEMORY OF CLAIRE LEMOINE ($170.00) 30.00 $0.00 {$170.00)
5413-0000 WEST BOCA RATON MOOSE LODGE-Donation - (5500.00) $0.00 $0.00 ($500.00)
64140000 TARGET TAKE CHARGE OF EDUCATION ($933.84) $0.00 $0.00 ($933.84)
6415-0000 Donations far Robotics ($103,25) $0.00 $0.00 {3103 25)
6416-0000 Miami Dolphing Fing Frenzy - Gen. RevJ/Exp. {$1,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 (51,000.00)
6450-0000 PUBLIC RELATICNS K-12 ($820.00% $820.00 $0,00 $0.00
6455-0000 HOSPITALITY K-12 ($150.00) $150.00 $0.00 $0.00
S800-0000 STUDENT OBLIGATIONS-OSP (5E73.63) 872011 $46.48 $0.00
6991-0000 LCST & DAMAGED ID BADGES ($432.00) $0.00 $0.00 {$432.00)
6992-0000 LOST/DAMAGED AGENDAS ($577.00) $0.00 $0.00 {8577.00)
7025-0000 GENERAL K-12 (528,025.25) $4.32 $1,246.30 ($29,267.23}
9999-0000 ACCOUNTS PAYABE SUSPENSE $0.00 $6,326.89 $6,326.89 $0.00
Accounts Beginning Balance Debit Credit Ending Balance

Grand Totals: 42 $0.00 $29,925.47 $29,925.47 $0.00

B30 Monthly Financial Report
R

1'5T'im:ipal Signature



	Text2: 


